SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19606/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/10/2014 in WC No. 10879/2014 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BANWARI AND ORS. (for impleadment)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Abhisth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Atif Suhrawardy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

The petitioners were permitted to take steps for impleading the Gorakhpur Development Authority by order dated $8^{\rm th}$ July, 2015. In that view of the matter, the prayer for impleadment is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) AR-CUM-PS

(MEENAKSHI MEHTA) COURT MASTER